
Sunday 17 February, 2008

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford

London and South East Regional Final

Kent red

Middlesex orange

Surrey purple

Sussex blue



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Middlesex orange 725 65 70 60 60 50 58 52 56 58 50 56 50 40

2 Surrey purple 696 65 60 70 70 50 46 47 50 48 46 44 50 50

3 Sussex blue 580 40 50 50 50 42 42 48 44 42 42 42 34 54

4 Kent red 519 50 40 40 40 42 38 37 18 36 46 42 50 40



Team Results Kent (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Middlesex orange 725 65 70 60 60 50 58 52 56 58 50 56 50 40

2 Surrey purple 696 65 60 70 70 50 46 47 50 48 46 44 50 50

3 Sussex blue 580 40 50 50 50 42 42 48 44 42 42 42 34 54

4 Kent red 519 50 40 40 40 42 38 37 18 36 46 42 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Renaldo Haye 2LR 25.6 25.9 25.9 3 26
1 Renaldo Haye STJ 6.92 7.16 7.38 7.64 7.64 1 30
2 James Proporowitcz 4LR 1:02.2 0.0 1:02.2 8 16
2 James Proporowitcz S 6.33 6.63 6.35 0.00 6.63 6 20
3 Sam Ratcliff 4LR 56.7 58.1 58.1 5 22
3 Sam Ratcliff SLJ 1.98 2.05 1.96 2.03 2.05 5 22
4 George Woods SB 76 76 2 28
5 Connor Gibson HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
6 Joseph Fowler VJ 53 50 49 0 53 5 22
7 Tom Millard 2LR 27.4 0.0 27.4 8 16
7 Tom Millard VJ 47 44 50 0 50 7 18
8 Lewis Church STJ 0.00 6.08 6.04 6.06 6.08 6 20
9 Alex Nordan 6LR 1:39.8 1:39.8 8 16
9 Alex Nordan SB 70 70 7 18

10 Nicholas Armstrong 6LR 1:33.0 1:33.0 5= 21
10 Nicholas Armstrong SLJ 2.03 1.99 1.95 0.00 2.03 6 20
11 Joe Gunton S 0.00 0.00 5.22 0.00 5.22 8 16



Team Results Middlesex (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Middlesex orange 725 65 70 60 60 50 58 52 56 58 50 56 50 40

2 Surrey purple 696 65 60 70 70 50 46 47 50 48 46 44 50 50

3 Sussex blue 580 40 50 50 50 42 42 48 44 42 42 42 34 54

4 Kent red 519 50 40 40 40 42 38 37 18 36 46 42 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Damani Ekeama STJ 6.66 0.00 6.74 6.60 6.74 5 22
14 Dominic Dyer VJ 53 52 55 0 55 4 24
15 Brandon Francois-Mariott SB 75 75 3= 25
16 Carlos Carlson 2LR 24.7 25.4 25.4 2 28
16 Carlos Carlson STJ 7.50 7.26 0.00 6.94 7.50 2 28
17 Tevin Jude 4LR 56.1 56.8 56.8 2 28
17 Tevin Jude HJ 1.50 1.50 3 26
18 Stanley Harrison 6LR 1:32.6 1:32.6 4 24
18 Stanley Harrison SB 75 75 3= 25
19 James Arthuwomey S 9.97 11.18 10.59 0.00 11.18 1 30
20 Krishan Aiken VJ 46 45 50 0 50 8 16
21 Kadeem Jarvis 4LR 54.8 54.7 54.7 1 30
21 Kadeem Jarvis HJ 1.55 1.55 1 30
22 Anthony Abraham-Samuo SLJ 2.04 2.05 2.04 2.07 2.07 3 26
23 Peter Adegoke 2LR 26.5 26.8 26.8 5 22
23 Peter Adegoke SLJ 2.07 2.16 2.21 2.14 2.21 1 30
24 Ben Grey 6LR 1:28.6 1:28.6 2 28
24 Ben Grey S 9.33 9.35 8.49 0.00 9.35 2 28



Team Results Surrey (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Middlesex orange 725 65 70 60 60 50 58 52 56 58 50 56 50 40

2 Surrey purple 696 65 60 70 70 50 46 47 50 48 46 44 50 50

3 Sussex blue 580 40 50 50 50 42 42 48 44 42 42 42 34 54

4 Kent red 519 50 40 40 40 42 38 37 18 36 46 42 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Oliver Newport STJ 6.74 6.62 6.82 6.66 6.82 4 24
26 Taj Johnson 2LR 24.0 24.0 24.0 1 30
26 Taj Johnson VJ 75 74 77 0 77 1 30
27 Daniel Whitlam 6LR 1:31.5 1:31.5 3 26
27 Daniel Whitlam SLJ 2.13 2.18 0.00 2.20 2.20 2 28
28 Theo Raynbird S 8.09 8.68 0.00 0.00 8.68 3 26
29 Tyrie Obuks 4LR 57.7 0.0 57.7 6 20
29 Tyrie Obuks SB 68 68 8 16
30 Tom Butcher 6LR 1:33.0 1:33.0 5= 21
30 Tom Butcher HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
31 Leon Onabanjo 4LR 56.5 57.4 57.4 3 26
31 Leon Onabanjo HJ 1.53 1.53 2 28
32 Andreas Mason VJ 50 53 46 0 53 6 20
33 Sean Dalchow 2LR 26.7 0.0 26.7 6 20
33 Sean Dalchow SLJ 1.93 1.96 1.97 1.94 1.97 8 16
34 Aaron Okuleye STJ 6.80 0.00 6.82 6.96 6.96 3 26
35 Saul Thompson S 0.00 0.00 6.65 0.00 6.65 5 22
36 Walter Figuteira SB 78 78 1 30



Team Results Sussex (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Middlesex orange 725 65 70 60 60 50 58 52 56 58 50 56 50 40

2 Surrey purple 696 65 60 70 70 50 46 47 50 48 46 44 50 50

3 Sussex blue 580 40 50 50 50 42 42 48 44 42 42 42 34 54

4 Kent red 519 50 40 40 40 42 38 37 18 36 46 42 50 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Sam Ellis 2LR 27.0 0.0 27.0 7 18
37 Sam Ellis SLJ 2.05 1.97 2.05 2.05 2.05 4 24
38 Stuart Goldsmith 2LR 26.1 26.2 26.2 4 24
38 Stuart Goldsmith VJ 50 50 56 0 56 3 26
39 Jordan Surridge 4LR 59.1 0.0 59.1 7 18
39 Jordan Surridge SLJ 1.97 1.98 1.94 1.97 1.98 7 18
40 James Mackman 4LR 56.9 57.9 57.9 4 24
40 James Mackman VJ 56 57 56 0 57 2 28
41 George Richardson 6LR 1:28.2 1:28.2 1 30
41 George Richardson STJ 5.84 5.84 5.68 5.84 5.84 8 16
42 Charlie Stubbings 6LR 1:38.5 1:38.5 7 18
42 Charlie Stubbings SB 72 72 5= 21
43 Sam Dolby S 0.00 6.50 6.07 0.00 6.50 7 18
44 Thomas Kilner-Brown SB 72 72 5= 21
45 Ryan Smith HJ 1.40 1.40 4 24
46 Jack Upton S 7.15 7.46 0.00 0.00 7.46 4 24
47 Oliver Byrne HJ 1.30 1.30 6 20
48 Alex Ferguson STJ 6.02 5.72 5.88 6.02 6.02 7 18



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1= 02 Middlesex orange 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 65.0
1= 03 Surrey purple 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 65.0
3 01 Kent red 1:28.9 0.0 1:28.9 50.0
4 04 Sussex blue 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Middlesex orange 50
1= Surrey purple 50
3= Kent red 42
3= Sussex blue 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey purple 26 Taj Johnson 24.0 30
2 Middlesex orange 16 Carlos Carlson 25.4 28
3 Kent red 1 Renaldo Haye 25.9 26
4 Sussex blue 38 Stuart Goldsmith 26.2 24
5 Middlesex orange 23 Peter Adegoke 26.8 22
6 Surrey purple 33 Sean Dalchow 26.7 20
7 Sussex blue 37 Sam Ellis 27.0 18
8 Kent red 7 Tom Millard 27.4 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 58
2 Surrey purple 46
3 Sussex blue 42
4 Kent red 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 21 Kadeem Jarvis 54.7 30
2 Middlesex orange 17 Tevin Jude 56.8 28
3 Surrey purple 31 Leon Onabanjo 57.4 26
4 Sussex blue 40 James Mackman 57.9 24
5 Kent red 3 Sam Ratcliff 58.1 22
6 Surrey purple 29 Tyrie Obuks 57.7 20
7 Sussex blue 39 Jordan Surridge 59.1 18
8 Kent red 2 James Proporowitcz 1:02.2 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 52
2 Sussex blue 48
3 Surrey purple 47
4 Kent red 37

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex blue 41 George Richardson 1:28.2 30
2 Middlesex orange 24 Ben Grey 1:28.6 28
3 Surrey purple 27 Daniel Whitlam 1:31.5 26
4 Middlesex orange 18 Stanley Harrison 1:32.6 24

5= Kent red 10 Nicholas Armstrong 1:33.0 21
5= Surrey purple 30 Tom Butcher 1:33.0 21
7 Sussex blue 42 Charlie Stubbings 1:38.5 18
8 Kent red 9 Alex Nordan 1:39.8 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Middlesex orange 1:51.1 0.0 1:51.1 70.0
2 03 Surrey purple 1:52.2 0.0 1:52.2 60.0
3 04 Sussex blue 1:56.1 0.0 1:56.1 50.0
4 01 Kent red 2:06.0 0.0 2:06.0 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Surrey purple 51.7 0.0 51.7 70.0
2 02 Middlesex orange 52.4 0.0 52.4 60.0
3 04 Sussex blue 55.3 0.0 55.3 50.0
4 01 Kent red 56.6 0.0 56.6 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Surrey purple 1:40.6 0.0 1:40.6 70.0
2 02 Middlesex orange 1:41.5 0.0 1:41.5 60.0
3 04 Sussex blue 1:52.6 0.0 1:52.6 50.0
4 01 Kent red 1:55.4 0.0 1:55.4 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 56
2 Surrey purple 50
3 Sussex blue 44
4 Kent red 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 21 Kadeem Jarvis 1.55 30
2 Surrey purple 31 Leon Onabanjo 1.53 28
3 Middlesex orange 17 Tevin Jude 1.50 26
4 Sussex blue 45 Ryan Smith 1.40 24
5 Surrey purple 30 Tom Butcher 1.35 22
6 Sussex blue 47 Oliver Byrne 1.30 20
7 Kent red 5 Connor Gibson 1.25 18



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 58
2 Surrey purple 48
3 Sussex blue 42
4 Kent red 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 19 James Arthuwomey 11.18 30
2 Middlesex orange 24 Ben Grey 9.35 28
3 Surrey purple 28 Theo Raynbird 8.68 26
4 Sussex blue 46 Jack Upton 7.46 24
5 Surrey purple 35 Saul Thompson 6.65 22
6 Kent red 2 James Proporowitcz 6.63 20
7 Sussex blue 43 Sam Dolby 6.50 18
8 Kent red 11 Joe Gunton 5.22 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 50
2= Kent red 46
2= Surrey purple 46
4 Sussex blue 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Surrey purple 36 Walter Figuteira 78 30
2 Kent red 4 George Woods 76 28

3= Middlesex orange 15 Brandon Francois-Mariott 75 25
3= Middlesex orange 18 Stanley Harrison 75 25
5= Sussex blue 42 Charlie Stubbings 72 21
5= Sussex blue 44 Thomas Kilner-Brown 72 21
7 Kent red 9 Alex Nordan 70 18
8 Surrey purple 29 Tyrie Obuks 68 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Middlesex orange 56
2 Surrey purple 44
3= Kent red 42
3= Sussex blue 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex orange 23 Peter Adegoke 2.21 30
2 Surrey purple 27 Daniel Whitlam 2.20 28
3 Middlesex orange 22 Anthony Abraham-Samuo 2.07 26
4 Sussex blue 37 Sam Ellis 2.05 24
5 Kent red 3 Sam Ratcliff 2.05 22
6 Kent red 10 Nicholas Armstrong 2.03 20
7 Sussex blue 39 Jordan Surridge 1.98 18
8 Surrey purple 33 Sean Dalchow 1.97 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Kent red 50
1= Middlesex orange 50
1= Surrey purple 50
4 Sussex blue 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent red 1 Renaldo Haye 7.64 30
2 Middlesex orange 16 Carlos Carlson 7.50 28
3 Surrey purple 34 Aaron Okuleye 6.96 26
4 Surrey purple 25 Oliver Newport 6.82 24
5 Middlesex orange 13 Damani Ekeama 6.74 22
6 Kent red 8 Lewis Church 6.08 20
7 Sussex blue 48 Alex Ferguson 6.02 18
8 Sussex blue 41 George Richardson 5.84 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford17 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Sussex blue 54
2 Surrey purple 50
3= Kent red 40
3= Middlesex orange 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey purple 26 Taj Johnson 77 30
2 Sussex blue 40 James Mackman 57 28
3 Sussex blue 38 Stuart Goldsmith 56 26
4 Middlesex orange 14 Dominic Dyer 55 24
5 Kent red 6 Joseph Fowler 53 22
6 Surrey purple 32 Andreas Mason 53 20
7 Kent red 7 Tom Millard 50 18
8 Middlesex orange 20 Krishan Aiken 50 16
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